FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY

Code

376
501
361
131
371
481
011
161
291
171

Institution

FL A & M UNIVERSITY

FL ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

FL GULF COAST UNIVERSITY

FL INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
FL STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIV OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
UNIV OF FLORIDA

UNIV OF NORTH FLORIDA

UNIV OF SOUTH FLORIDA

UNIV OF WEST FLORIDA

Sector Totals:

2 YEAR PUBLIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Code

052
062
422
322
642
162

442
032
292
562
122
352
412
682
402

Institution

BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BROWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CENTRAL FL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CHIPOLA COLLEGE

DAYTONA BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FL COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT
JACKSONVILLE
FL KEYS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LAKE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAKE SUMTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MIAMI DADE COLLEGE

NORTH FL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report Page 1 of 4
2006 - 2007 09/ 04/ 07
Total Initial Renewal All Average
Dollars Students  Students Students Award
Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed Amount
$78,000.00 16 10 26 $3,000.00
$58,000.00 4 15 19 $3,052.63
$30,000.00 3 10 $3,000.00
$84,000.00 12 14 26 $3,230.77
$138,000.00 32 10 42 $3,285.71
$80,000.00 14 9 23 $3,478.26
$120,000.00 14 21 35 $3,428.57
$58,000.00 12 6 18 $3,222.22
$142,000.00 24 21 45 $3,155.56
$22,000.00 3 3 6 $3,666.67
$810,000.00 138 112 250 $3,240.00
Total Initial Renewal All Average
Dollars Students  Students Students Award
Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed Amount
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$2,000.00 1 0 1 $2,000.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00
$88,000.00 19 10 29 $3,034.48
$0.00 0 0 0 $0.00



FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

2 YEAR PUBLIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Code

462
502
512
172
012
592
282
542
522
372
482

Institution

OKALOOSA-WALTON COLLEGE
PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PASCO HERNANDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE

SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ST JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ST PETERSBURG COLLEGE
TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Sector Totals:

4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE

Non-Profit

Code Institution

851 BARRY UNIVERSITY

852 BETHUNE-COOKMAN COLLEGE

959 CLEARWATER CHRISTIAN COLLEGE
854 EDWARD WATERS COLLEGE

857 FL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
858 FL MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY

860 FL SOUTHERN COLLEGE

879 FLAGLER COLLEGE

862 JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY

863 LYNN UNIVERSITY

068 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
868 PALM BEACH ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY
869 ROLLINS COLLEGE

870 SAINT LEO UNIVERSITY

917 SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

Total
Dollars
Disbursed

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$73,941.00
$0.00
$0.00

$163,941.00

Total
Dollars
Disbursed

$570,000.00
$32,000.00
$8,000.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$28,000.00
$12,000.00
$48,000.00
$0.00
$4,000.00
$44,000.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$96,000.00
$0.00

Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance
End-of-Year Report

2006 - 2007
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Page 2 of 4
09/ 04/ 07
All Average
Award
Amount
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
21 $3,521.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
51 $3,214.53
All Average
Award
Amount
180 $3,166.67
9 $3,555.56
2 $4,000.00
1 $2,000.00
0 $0.00
9 $3,111.11
3 $4,000.00
14 $3,428.57
0 $0.00
2 $2,000.00
14 $3,142.86
0 $0.00
2 $3,000.00
28 $3,428.57
0 $0.00



Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report
2006 - 2007

FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE

Non-Profit

Code Institution

853 ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY

872 STETSON UNIVERSITY

874 UNIV OF MIAMI

875 UNIV OF TAMPA

929 WARNER SOUTHERN COLLEGE

Non-Profit Sub Totals:

Sector Totals:

Program / Report Totals:

Total
Dollars
Disbursed

$16,000.00
$0.00
$36,000.00
$16,000.00
$12,000.00
$930,000.00
$930,000.00
$1,903,941.00

Initial
Students

Renewal
Students Students

Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed
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Page 3 of 4
09/ 04/ 07
All Average
Award
Amount
$3,200.00
$0.00
10 $3,600.00
5 $3,200.00
4 $3,000.00
288 $3,229.17
288 $3,229.17
589 $3,232.50



Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance
End-of-Year Report

2006 - 2007

FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

Program / Report Totals:

Totals by Application:
Initials:

Renewals:

Totals by Race:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Black:

Hispanic:

Native American/Alaska Native:

White:

Other:

Totals by Gender:
Female:

Male:

Unknown:

Program Appropriation:
Data Locked on:

Notes:

REPORT SUMMARY DATA

Total Initial

Renewal

Dollars Students Students Students Students

Disbursed Applying Eligible

$1,903,941.00 314
$1,903,941.00 0 0
$976,000.00 0 0
$927,941.00 0 0
$1,903,941.00 0 0 314
$54,000.00 0 0 9
$720,000.00 0 0 112
$683,941.00 0 0 112
$14,000.00 0 0 3
$42,000.00 0 0 7
$390,000.00 0 0 71
$1,903,941.00 0 0 314
$1,631,941.00 0 0 266
$226,000.00 0 0 44
$46,000.00 0 0 4
$2,809,600.00
09-04-2007

275

275

107
94

59
275

237
29

Disbursement data collected from the Florida Fund for Minority Teachers, Inc.

Disbursed Disbursed Disbursed

Page 4 of 4
09/ 04/ 07
All Average
Students Award
Amount
589 $3,232.50
589 $3,232.50
314 $3,108.28
275 $3,374.33
589 $3,232.50
17 $3,176.47
219 $3,287.67
206 $3,320.10
4 $3,500.00
13 $3,230.77
130 $3,000.00
589 $3,232.50
503 $3,244.42
73 $3,095.89
13 $3,538.46



