

2006 - 2007

Page 1 of 4 09/04/07

FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY

Code	Institution	Total Dollars Disbursed	Initial Students Disbursed	Renewal Students Disbursed	All Students Disbursed	Average Award Amount
376	FL A & M UNIVERSITY	\$78,000.00	16	10	26	\$3,000.00
501	FL ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY	\$58,000.00	4	15	19	\$3,052.63
361	FL GULF COAST UNIVERSITY	\$30,000.00	7	3	10	\$3,000.00
131	FL INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY	\$84,000.00	12	14	26	\$3,230.77
371	FL STATE UNIVERSITY	\$138,000.00	32	10	42	\$3,285.71
481	UNIV OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	\$80,000.00	14	9	23	\$3,478.26
011	UNIV OF FLORIDA	\$120,000.00	14	21	35	\$3,428.57
161	UNIV OF NORTH FLORIDA	\$58,000.00	12	6	18	\$3,222.22
291	UNIV OF SOUTH FLORIDA	\$142,000.00	24	21	45	\$3,155.56
171	UNIV OF WEST FLORIDA	\$22,000.00	3	3	6	\$3,666.67
Sector	Totals:	\$810,000.00	138	112	250	\$3,240.00

2 YEAR PUBLIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Code	Institution	Total Dollars Disbursed	Initial Students Disbursed		All Students Disbursed	Average Award Amount
052	BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
062	BROWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
422	CENTRAL FL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
322	CHIPOLA COLLEGE	\$2,000.00	1	0	1	\$2,000.00
642	DAYTONA BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
162	FL COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
442	JACKSONVILLE FL KEYS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
032	GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
292	HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
562	INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
122	LAKE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
352	LAKE SUMTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
412	MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
682	MIAMI DADE COLLEGE	\$88,000.00	19	10	29	\$3,034.48
402	NORTH FL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00



2006 - 2007

Page 2 of 4 09/04/07

FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

2 YEAR PUBLIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Code	Institution	Total Dollars Disbursed	Initial Students Disbursed		All Students Disbursed	Average Award Amount
462	OKALOOSA-WALTON COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
502	PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
512	PASCO HERNANDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
172	PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
012	SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
592	SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
282	SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
542	ST JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
522	ST PETERSBURG COLLEGE	\$73,941.00	6	15	21	\$3,521.00
372	TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
482	VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
Sector	Totals:	\$163,941.00	26	25	51	\$3,214.53

4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE

Non-Pr	ofit					
Code	Institution	Total Dollars Disbursed	Initial Students Disbursed	Renewal Students S Disbursed I	All Students Disbursed	Average Award Amount
851	BARRY UNIVERSITY	\$570,000.00	90	90	180	\$3,166.67
852	BETHUNE-COOKMAN COLLEGE	\$32,000.00	4	5	9	\$3,555.56
959	CLEARWATER CHRISTIAN COLLEGE	\$8,000.00	0	2	2	\$4,000.00
854	EDWARD WATERS COLLEGE	\$2,000.00	0	1	1	\$2,000.00
857	FL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
858	FL MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	\$28,000.00	2	7	9	\$3,111.11
860	FL SOUTHERN COLLEGE	\$12,000.00	2	1	3	\$4,000.00
879	FLAGLER COLLEGE	\$48,000.00	11	3	14	\$3,428.57
862	JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
863	LYNN UNIVERSITY	\$4,000.00	1	1	2	\$2,000.00
068	NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	\$44,000.00	3	11	14	\$3,142.86
868	PALM BEACH ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
869	ROLLINS COLLEGE	\$6,000.00	2	0	2	\$3,000.00
870	SAINT LEO UNIVERSITY	\$96,000.00	21	7	28	\$3,428.57
917	SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00



2006 - 2007

Page 3 of 4 09/04/07

FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE

Non-Pr	ofit					
Code	Institution	Total Dollars Disbursed	.	Renewal Students S Disbursed D		Average Award Amount
853	ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY	\$16,000.00	1	4	5	\$3,200.00
872	STETSON UNIVERSITY	\$0.00	0	0	0	\$0.00
874	UNIV OF MIAMI	\$36,000.00	8	2	10	\$3,600.00
875	UNIV OF TAMPA	\$16,000.00	2	3	5	\$3,200.00
929	WARNER SOUTHERN COLLEGE	\$12,000.00	3	1	4	\$3,000.00
Non-Profit Sub Totals:		\$930,000.00	150	138	288	\$3,229.17
Sector Totals:		\$930,000.00	150	138	288	\$3,229.17
Program / Report Totals:		\$1,903,941.00	314	275	589	\$3,232.50



2006 - 2007

Page 4 of 4 09/04/07

FLORIDA FUND FOR MINORITY TEACHERS

	REPO	RT SUMI	MARY DA	TA			
	Total Dollars Disbursed	Students Applying	Students Eligible	Initial Students Disbursed	Renewal Students Disbursed	All Students Disbursed	Average Award Amount
Program / Report Totals:	\$1,903,941.00			314	275	589	\$3,232.50
Totals by Application:	\$1,903,941.00	0	0			589	\$3,232.50
Initials:	\$976,000.00	0	0			314	\$3,108.28
Renewals:	\$927,941.00	0	0			275	\$3,374.33
Totals by Race:	\$1,903,941.00	0	0	314	275	589	\$3,232.50
Asian/Pacific Islander:	\$54,000.00	0	0	9	8	17	\$3,176.47
Black:	\$720,000.00	0	0	112	107	219	\$3,287.67
Hispanic:	\$683,941.00	0	0	112	94	206	\$3,320.10
Native American/Alaska Native:	\$14,000.00	0	0	3	1	4	\$3,500.00
White:	\$42,000.00	0	0	7	6	13	\$3,230.77
Other:	\$390,000.00	0	0	71	59	130	\$3,000.00
Totals by Gender:	\$1,903,941.00	0	0	314	275	589	\$3,232.50
Female:	\$1,631,941.00	0	0	266	237	503	\$3,244.42
Male:	\$226,000.00	0	0	44	29	73	\$3,095.89
Unknown:	\$46,000.00	0	0	4	9	13	\$3,538.46
Program Appropriation:	\$2,809,600.00						
Data Locked on:	09-04-2007						
Notes:	Disbursement data collected from the Florida Fund for Minority Teachers, Inc.						

Notes:

Disbursement data collected from the Florida Fund for Minority Teachers, Inc.